Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1997

Mr. Samuel D. Skierski, President
Howard Street Dry Clean, Inc.
705 West Howard Street

Live Oak, Florida 32060

Re: Facility No.: 1210023
Dear Mr. Skierski:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 25, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March | of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road '

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

‘Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

cc: Mr.Rick Banks, Northeast District

DD/_jw

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




- Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles . 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _  Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 28, 1997

TD #,2/0003

Mr. Sam Skierski

Howard Street DryClean
705 West Howard Street
Live Oak, Florida 32060

Dear Mr. Skierski:

~ The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received your
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#490) in the amount of $50.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is
not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year
following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,
Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB\

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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S | RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification APR 2 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Facility Name and Location
: & Mobile Soyrces

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

%LUREK[ &r@% %Pu//(ﬂn.jc

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

5 qf)’\’e

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location; 205 Wed‘f* /6760(_,4‘;4(‘6/" \?"‘,

Street Address:

City: “ County: Zip Code: .
" Live Ok S ummee " S0 w0

Responsible Official

| 6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ohs el A @/(;P (’k, ?ﬂnc\(“',

7. Responsible Ofﬁc:al Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: %w.ﬂﬂcf Sd‘r“ee)]é \2) r‘ (_{ ﬁeM)¢ h

Street Address:

City: /\[\}-6 O)q,k County: §an€€ Zip Code: S«QO(QQ

7087 et o wdwmnd S

Telephone:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

(PHZ6Y-s=R2// Fax: @Y BY. S Y-S~

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

93y Name and(Title"of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

City: / '

10. Facility Contact Address? _

Street Address:

County: Zip Code:
e OFF Stuwpnnee S206 >

=

208 ettt Fbuiwred L6

Telephone:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

%‘/)J’{‘/- S/ Fax: (909’5é9f WFSF

DEP Form No. 62
Effective: 6-25-96

-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16



Facility Information

f‘(a?) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
iis purchase and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit #) 0f /e, -97
(1) W/ ref. condenser | 4,/ L . |
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 4 i |

(3) W/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed | \X[

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [/Vé months ,
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: 'l/\/Did not keep records: | |

O@Z) What was 1hZ total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ] New small area source

L]
LX)

%(» oS

?%‘i’éﬁ»

Existing large area source ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ - Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | x ],

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

" All steam and hot water generating units exempt Xl
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KOE&kkK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2§ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Y= 2R~ 7

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




@Wm/ CEIVED  pre
ARSID¥: _[2./DOH=2F " 0 91997 - —Revised 10/10/96
2(00= SEP 2 1987 SECENVED

| =
DRY CLEANER AIR QEALIFYYENERAL PERMIT =
ANNUAL COMPLIANCECHRFFICETION FORMIG 2 1 1897

EPT. OF ENV. PROTECT}/
FACILITY NAME: (WAL r ey (I RS 0TIz T DDéTECT—,@QL

FACILITY LOCATION: 0SS  WEST Hownl) Siperr
Lwg OAK  Spwawuee Cpon7y

Annual Reporting Period: )4/)2/ [ 25 19i2 TO 4%//§ 7 /g 19_9 /7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LYES CIno

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

TA/b?’['///Zd/CM//r CoADENSER TEMP LR Wt TR Ml Jris

Exact period of non-compliance: from A?/e f¢ 77 to_ . #UAI/S’T 777
Action(s) taken to achie*;fe compliance: T[#}WE Z—;‘E P i(p ”/ HA/1/ 7/‘?//(/ LOG

Method us;d to demonstrate compliance: E - /4}([/0 VHL / /V § ?/Z_@%l/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Not Cpupve it Leak Ouenks LB MBINTHINNE LS
Exact period of non-compliance: from AW 77 to Hvsusw 72
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: AHEK [FoR LEAKS ﬁ MANTR A | D&
fethod uséd to demonsirate compliance: | /‘-/]Af/f[V/‘FL INSTEC 704/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aftenFea
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consump) / pej
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dxy-#6 drAfacilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ( fy‘/l
’:!,,ljr/
e

: E i Sz!:\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 5 ' /

" Name (Please Print) - -

L Ormnddclinen?

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




BEST AVAILABLE COPY REM=T
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /" oro 9 1997
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

- ir Monitori
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL IE/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | B”r‘g@-og‘éﬁé’éﬂﬁ& ﬁ

TIMEIN.___ /30 TIMEOUT: [/ /S ARSID#:__ | 2]DAOHRT

TYPE OF FACILITY: D RrY (iEANER

FACILITY NAME:___ MpwhArD rRE7T DRY (izAaERS DATE /15 /37

FACILITY LOCATION: 205 WirsT [pward STREET -
[ AVE DAL, SUUSRANNEE

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ SA#MUEL D, Ski#FPSK( PHONENUMBER: I04Y— 364/-S2//

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: . )

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Nor (OrEdriné donprnser. Do OHELKS Hud WhiwTava Los
TEMP pk MhNTHInNG loc

/1/[0‘/— ooty /& //EE/(L)/ ‘ba LEMK J,L,lgcx/eg 3—\‘ MW AT o LEs

LEAK (THECKS DR MHA/ TN LG5

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. - YESD NO[E/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S )75
(A]’)proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: kA Baec

. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:W PHONE NUMBER: GO, - 44 -3/ O

Page of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS SER

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 2 1997
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureay o
Of Air
. onij ‘
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . COWLAINT/DISCS’\MWe Sou t°' lng |
RE-INSPECTION .

ARS #: /2] 0023 DATE: ‘5//5 '/92 tovem: /030 tove our: TETAS
FACILITY NAME: __/1owne]d STRELT D/2V Orizunees
FACILITY LOCATION: __20S [JZST AowARD STRIEET

LivE PRK . Svwn dEE

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | U
(check appropniate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 0
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup gl
3. Facility failed to ndLify DARM to use general permit 0
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source @/
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr . . . dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr . both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay :@'N/

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number & above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 7@ gallons.

1lof4 Revised 10/28/96



WPART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay anN m{/{q
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay OaN ﬂ/,(//f}
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ’ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at [}{/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber E/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ¥N/a

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |

In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If ciassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscer or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : %N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON m

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ' ay [B'(

W

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? _ dy ON JA[/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p‘en'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay Eﬁ(

20of4 Rewised 10/28/96



1.

(%4}

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a “cckly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscer coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay aN

Qy
oy

N
aN

ay
oy

ON
ON

ON/A

Oy ON

Oy ON ONA

0y ON OnNA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"
J.

w

NN

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or direcr reading instruments only)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

le’/DN
E‘(DN

Qy ON //)(/A

Oy ON
oYy ON EN/A
E]Y UN E(//A |

Qv ON E(//
ay DN A
oy on &fva

——

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weckly leak detection and repair inspection?

ay Dﬁ': “

3o0f4

Revised 10/28/96



.

|

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a.

b.

c.
d.

€.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sambles (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hf;i;l?:;:c;?; i:ai{iilsngs’ Q/ ON Muck cookers C‘]’( aN }
Door gaskets and seating GY/ anN Stills C]Y/ anN
Filter gaskets and scating E’Y/ a~N Exhaust dampers U{ anN
Pumps B( aN . Diverter valves D'( aN
Solvent tanks and containers ( anN Cartridge filter housings D‘{ aN

Water separators zaY/ aN

Somuel. D. SkiEpPSA|

Name of Responsible Official

Y . Brwgs

Inspectgp’s Name (Pleggg Print)

/s 97

Ynspcctor‘s Signature

Datdof Insp(ection

b9

40of4

Approximate Dafe of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: 'ANNUAL [Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION | ]

™MEIN; [ 2! TIVE ouT;_ | 7%° amrsm#_ 210023

TYPE OF FACILITY:_DYW C\Q(LY)QY | - |
|racmrry Nave: HO whyo St h Cleoney s DATE: '7/7ZCO

FACILITY LOCATION: 705 \nNopt )Jr\{ wiorol &t
LN Do BT 32060 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %Mﬁ‘fﬁ&r JImmy MRRRE ROVEER: C?O‘?L) 3042211

Q/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' YESH NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . (/(/g(/{’ O/
V(Ap@mate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: HE/%LT HER. VN (VA

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __ )ﬂff? U pHONE NUMBER: (?O“D“MB 4310 XZ&a

Page of . . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

aso#: | 2]0023 pate: ] 1’1,00

TIME IN: ’Z:' © TIME OUT:' IZ'ZO

FACILITY NAME: HOMYO{ Thrset I\W\ @Q&[)ﬁ/ D

FACILITY LOCATION:

10O Wogt

Hﬁ)mﬂ ol 8

Lo ()

LH 232060

Jim
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

Bt pre PHONE: éQO‘ﬁ 364 -521)

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

HPART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - a

|[ PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source p
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
"both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) -
5. This is a correct facility classification lD??/ QN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Revised 9/15/97
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[ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containérs? lf]{ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . CIW/L'JN UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . Q’Y‘/DN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘TY-BN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? @’(DN ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). .
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 15}’? UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? A EI/Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the : :
condenser upon opening the door? Dé aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperafure of the J
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qay ON /A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after m/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2of5S _ Revised 9/15/97



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is.at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Eq‘l}i'p"ped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy

Qy
ay

Qy
Qy

ay

Qy

UN

UN
UN

aN
aN

aN

aN

ON/A
ON/A

OnN/A
UN/A

ON/A

UN/A

ay anN OnN/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

SRS

8.

T

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

vy ON

-"%N
@y aN
55 an

Qy

UN

ay ON

oy aN

ay
ay
Qy

anN
aN
QN

ON/A

aN/A
/A
ON/A

BT/A

QN/A

N
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves d’YfDN ON/A
Door gaskets and sea.ting Q/( aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating (2§ aN ON/A
Puml;s 9<’ aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers l{Y ON ON/A
Water separators G(Y aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

THHLFTHEQ \NNIN A

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

%@M(/Q@M

Inspector’s@jgnature

40of 5

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@y~ ON

¥y~ ON
Muck cookers E‘l< ON ON/A
Stills aN aN/A ||
Exhaust dampers CYY{ ON ON/A |
biverter valves EI/Y aN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings { N ON/A

8T SAK

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? -Qy OGN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? . Qy 0N

71900

Date of Inspection

<J\}\@\R ZC0O]

Approximate Datg of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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lg,g/c"/

AIRSD#: /210023 | Revised 10/10/¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _Howacd ST b{‘j Cleaner REQFA/TT/S’WH
. . £n

FACILITY LOCATION: 705 to. Yew acd S

AUp P =
Live. OA\e. | Suuannee Bl S 19y,
i LA s OfA": 1
Annual Reporting Period: Av a 1997 10 _Bu, Urce 8 1IAY

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comflliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby cerlify, based on information and belief formede 7 ifiguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual co enChloroethylene solvent, based -
upon rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gal — ities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Somuel Skiersk, . &
Name (Please Print) - R Signature - Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mezt your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | |

TME IN:_¥. 32

TIME OUT:__ 7. 30
TYPE OF FACILITY:. DRY (.LEANER

FACILITY NAME:  Houwos ARY

RE-INSPECTION [_|
AIRSID#:_ /210023

SIREET DRY CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 705~ \u). FOWORY ST

DATE: §/18/9%

[AVE opl ) SOWAMVEE
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SAWWEL. D, SKIERSKI

PHONE NUMBER: 90Y- 36 4-512 1/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this 'inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
z ., m
r"% z—O
=2 o
2% o r_‘:
E =
b
% 2. = M
el
"3 O
ga
COMMENTS: )
Cw{lﬁ\w chcj‘w M o e et o Vedlohagsee
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.. YES,___I NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: $/99

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C}\ngf'ojblxef L. St

ase Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: g,///j:/z‘ // / A PHONE NUMBER: Y0 44YY43/0 ¥ )53

Page of

Revised 10/96



44

| FACILITY NAME: _Hew ard Street \Dn\\) Cleaner

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS &

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT O
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 6({ Z 6\
%
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL d COWLAINT/DISCOVZ%«Y s /
O
2

L-
RE-INSPECTION a) %, % 57{%’ &
° 9

AIRS ID#: /2100 33 DATE: &//8/ 9%  TIMEIN: 2 TIME OUT: %@ij%g

FACILITY LOCATION: 705~ W-. Yauacd Street

Live OA\L: Squnneg

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Samuel Siciersk’ PHONE: §py- 369~ 521/
CONTACT NAME: ___ PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup =]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION . , |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) {J Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small arca source O 2. New small arca source &

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dryv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galiiT both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large areca source ' a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

— — S ————— —

1of3 ' Revised 8/11/97



~|[PART 1l GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Slorif\g perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' ay ON dZI/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ¥y : ay ON /A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? JY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? &Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? @Y UON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
__condcnscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machings with the appropriatc vent controls? %lY ON
2. Equippced dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting svstem? 'QY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ‘%Y aN ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? *QY ON
5. Rcpaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperature of the
condenser excecded 45°F? 'QY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier ﬁ
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? #Y aON

20f53 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser :

inlet and outlet weckly? ; Oy ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN ON/A

(¥

1s the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aN ONa

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction
or expansion; is at Icast 2 duct diamecters upstrcam {from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

>

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN ON/A
" |PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ‘QY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? W%Y aN
3. Maintained leak detecuon inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \&Y ON ONA
b. documecntation of parts ordcred to repair lcak and lcak rcpaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of reccipt? QY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibraton data? gor applicable direct reading insinuments) gy anN @/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON (%{\’/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? QY ON
7. Maintwained dcvialio.n,‘_reports’? QY AN ONA
Problem cbrrccled? ‘&Y ON AON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘&4\.’ ON ON/A

50f5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(U3

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves (EQIY ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ‘@Y aN OnNva Stills
Filter gaskets and scating @Y OGN ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps &Y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers \gb' ON ONA Cartridge ﬁltcr‘housings
Walter separators QX ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeéblc perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on & weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usce?

c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

iy on
dy on

\fuy aON ON/A
Gy o~ owa
Sy N ON/A
@Y aN anN/A

&Y ON ON/A

D 0D & 5

ON/A
Oy ON

ay ON
ay ON
Oy ON
ay ON

Cheghgner L. Seot 518/9%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

/%Z/ /&L 8/29

. 7 T - .
Inspcclor s Si gnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of3
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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RN $755 %
22l M

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

‘ AIRS ID 1210023 w

HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN INC \
SAMUEL D SKIERSKI !
LIVE OAK FL 32060 ‘

J

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: __‘De@¥. 199\ TO 3 Mar 24 1998

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com?nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been igu;ontinuous %pliance during the reporting period stated above:

2 3 _— X33
ze z ™ = >
§2 5 N ~ o
Exact period of non-compliance: from @ > to ~t g;
—?__u_,.,.,_m <
. . . £ ™ w <5
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 39 = 0 X
D =
) w g X <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: - 3 s
o 7

=

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed dffer reasonable ingiiiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of pe chloroghy ghe solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons ] ‘ e \ ombination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Damuel (). SK'erch
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: 'ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] %EQSPEcﬂON ]
mEN, /200 ™ME ouT: /22 S~ AIRS TD# %/\Q/Wz 3
TYPEOFFACILITY: LAY (-t &ty Qﬁ; <)
|aciry NAME: Mowisny  STreeT  PAY CLépvctS s\\‘&DATE j’//f/f g
FACILITY LOCATION:  20S /. Jrowny Sr N
| | LNE 0k  Ft 22060 o5iw
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_{/WIL/EL /7. Slcy 25K/ PHONENUMBER(Z/Y) 24%~ s27/

Based on the results of the comipliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM F OLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YEP\/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /?% ﬁ 4y g /L 20 ﬂ

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /-7~ 4/ A Vg E 2
' -+~ - (Pleaseg L)y /370

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: X[, = . "o .. / PHONE NUMBEl(j/ 7) NF25Y

Page [ of ] . Revised 10/96




ars#.__/ 2/ P23 Wﬁf/ R Rewsed 10/10/96

CElvge,
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT V & L
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ ¢ @WW STAL ] PRY | C LI
FACILITY LOCATION: 7085 . Fou ity E7°
LIVE Opde AL 2328040

Annual Reporting Period: __ fAuUcusS’ 1978 10 17Uy ST 79 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complipnce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %ES o

If NO, complete the following: |

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from A to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaIIo per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SAmuct o- Shicns &y 02'41 W ¢, / /4 /% g

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to ydu as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page / of /
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PERCHLOROETH\ LENE DRY CLEAI\DRS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT CE Y ED

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

AUG
Coy
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - COMPLAINT/DXEI_COVERY b1y
eq
RE-INSPECTION 0 o Of

Cos

ir Mon:
< Mobiia SOUOr”ll‘or:ng

FACILITY NAME: FROWANY S7Hee] OLY (icpvenS

amsiow: /2/0 23 pare: g’//&/¢f e N: /200 Tove out/2- 25

FACILITY LOCATION: 7085 /- Jtonmbityd) <r

LIVE ol  FC 32060

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : WL 4. Sxznsky  paone{ 90%) 364~/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
Q faciliry qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a-gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _) gallons.

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small arca sourcc Q 2. New small arca source y
dry-to-dry only, N < 140 galiyr : dry-to-dry only, X < }40 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
bath types, x < 140 gal/st both types, x < 140 gal/vr _
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) |
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source O
dny-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x € 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/st
both nypes, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility claﬁsiﬁcadon ay N {Can not determinc

|

lof5 ' ‘ Revised 8/11/97




|PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Lo I S A o

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during Joading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior 1o disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

InPart 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

Il classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
_ condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

'i'ns';alledprior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a Vrc(l'rigcratcd condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machinss with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machingcs with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with g diverier valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated -

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

94 s\
&y o

e ox
6\’ ON
2y ox
Ay on

ON/A

ON/A

axNra




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

]. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rcclainicr, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay anN

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser :
inlet and oudet weekly? Oy OaN Onva

1s the temiperature differential equal to or greater thén 20°F? ‘ Ay ON OxNva

LI

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,

if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy aN anva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - Oy ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jcast § duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamelers upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and downstream {from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON OnA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnNva

' “PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

[ Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &\Y ON
2. Mainwined rolling monthly averages of pere c.onsumption'? ' B‘Y N
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documecntation ‘of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, }_SI\ aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair leak and leak rcpaxrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? Wy on ON/A
i 4. Maintaincd calibration data? gior gnplicable direct readirg insiruments) Oy anN ['f\\’/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy O8N 8vA
6. Maintaincd startup/shu(down/malfunclion.plan? . Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reporns? E : 'Sp’ ON anra
Problem corrected? By ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? VY ON ON/A

30f3 - Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

[ 93]

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

" Door gaskets and scating
Filter gaskets and szating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containcers

Watcr scparators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

¢
o
3
v

u’

ON
an
ON
ON
ON

aN

. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

ON/A
OnNva
ONva
ON/A
ON/A

On/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

QY ON
*Q\Y anN

Muck cookers ‘E\Y ‘ON ON/A
Stlls QY oN OwA
Exhaust dampers ESI\Y QN ONa

Divener valves (S()’ aN ON/A

Canridge filter housings QY aN anva

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? Oy ON
. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? oy D_N

i

(rend Mt =

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/I»ﬂfpﬁor's Signature

/067

Date of Inspection

s 4000

Approximatz Date of Next Inspection




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: : | ]

LT €




ATRS ID¥: JZ | 002> | = Revised 10/10/96

\% .
v\? DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: HOMO&W(X SJEWO‘é %N (loc NZVS DATE:@JL@Q
racmity Location: /05 W }—\(M WO( &
AP O()\K) Fl 32000 -

(67/ @ 9

Annual Reporting Period: g / ?C, : 19_

o
AGOW' @
ny 10 nesdty

]

ned m compligaice with DEP Rule
tatement S QNo

o

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by

Encg
movg

1is

5T
Bu140}

If NO, complete the-following:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from | to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination fac:lmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (' J\mm\} AJ#E%Q \ dm // W '7 /r1/90

Name (Plcase Print) Signature Date

|

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: 0} adojanua Jo d01 18A0 auu e plod

-Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mCompléte items 3, 4a, and 4b.

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.

also wish to receive the
following services (for an
. extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

Z. 333 Lo 320

AIRS ID # 1210023

HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN 4b. Service Type

. SAMUEL D SKIERSKI D Registered X{ Certified
705 WEST HOWARD STREET O Express Mail O Insured
LIVE OAK FL 32060 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

21345

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 g%  oeseserso179  Domestic Return Receipt

A

. Z 333 bkO 320 \
US Postal Service

Recelpt for Certmed Mail
T TTTAIRS 1D # 1210023
HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN
SAMUEL D SKIERSKI
705 WEST HOWARD STREET
LIVE OAK FL 32060

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. e of Delivel
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ] § (,/y
B Print your name and address on the reverse % — .
so.that we can return the card to you. CAlg
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

%ivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: 4 If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Ly

AIRS ID # 1210024
MORRISON'S CLEANERS
MARIE MORRISON

202 W HOWARD STREET 3 s icI:e -
2 ; . Sg ype
[j';XgOOAK FL I%erﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Malil
I Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
?DDL DBED DDDl ?‘!?E 05?5 f :
PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

" U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No thsurance Coverage Provided)

Ln
L i ! N
2 QFFIGCI/
0 Postage | $
~
o .
~ Certified Fee Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
g (Endorserment Required)
) Restricted Delivery Fee
o | (Endorsement Required)
o AIRS ID # 1210024
i r":;: MORRISON'S CLEANERS

o MARIE MORRISON

- 202 W HOWARD STREET =~ eeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
= | LIVEOAK FL
o [ 320600 T
~

"PS Forf 3600, JahGary 2007 T SEE REVERS (07 Instiiict




Z 333 k613 259

us Post_al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS 1D 1210023
HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN INC

SAMUEL D SKIERSKI
LIVE OAK FL 32060

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TG REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING\/

s

.7 Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. -

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

l AIRS ID 1210023

HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN INC ]
} SAMUEL D SKIERSKI
LIVE OAK FL 32060 {

|

NT USE ONLY
EO: B1




—r—— s ——e i — — — — — e — — ——— e o o et — —— —— — — — — —— — — — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL}N_G_ e

Aty
RN
PV IS S P

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRSID #1210023
HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN
SAMUEL D SKIERSKI
705 WEST HOWARD STREET
LIVE OAK FL
32060

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Howard Street Dry Clean, Tne. IR " I ‘"‘.‘ I s
705 W. Howard Street R ‘\
Live Oak, Florida 32060 {

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TEEYE4ILTLOEE l:li’lf:.’!*l’=“-’l'f'i-””-f*”lmi;i“!:f!ni




W

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAN‘lyG U 3 q 1 2 5 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bel

=]

won your mailing label.

A

o

. m
fin S O
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $30:00 2
o O, T o X
oy ™ == = Fm
A
Do NOT Remove Label o % rr\'; G -
- ———— 5% & g o5
ST T T TAIRSID# 1210023 %3 . o 2o
HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN JFOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| SAMUEL D SKIERSKI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
I 705 WEST HOWARD STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
| LIVE OAK FL. 32060 Obj.: 002273
q - |
N L J .




\vul e \'-')

— — e e — —— e — — —— — — —— — —— — — — —— — —

— e S ——— — — —— — ——— — — - . bt [ G

a1 e

LT RIEH

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 N < R0py,
7 (i 25 o

vy ;’(,/M
Do NOT Remove Label m 17//

T AIRSID # iéiﬁoii\‘ AL

i HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

{ SAMUEL D SKIERSKI { Org’: 37550101000 EO: Al

705 WEST HOWARD STREET i Fund: 20-2-035001

l LIVE OAK FL 32060

0171002273

<




o,

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0360941

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Ft ﬁ——‘(}
| ® 35
Do NOT Remove Label w Zo
(Ve —
AIRS ID # 1210023
HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SAMUEL D SKIERSKI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 705 WEST HOWARD STREET f;;)',“?of)"z'zz;g””“‘
| LIVE OAK FL 32060 ! i
N B - J




U.S. Postal Service
QERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesti@ Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

;"::‘a il #%5 "
- '
i B i

[
Yt

TR

Postage | $

‘Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P

10 AIRS ID # 1210023001AG
Sentte SAMUEL D SKIERSKI ]

HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN

City, Sta

2000 26870 0ODOO 7027 459k

e |

2 ] 553800V N4NL3d 30 LHOIE 3HL O1
N 3d0T3IAN3 40 dOL LV HINOILS IDuriar
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION  ~

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. / 0 Addressee
D. %elivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

Y

ES, enter delivery address below: O No

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 1210023001 AG
SAMUEL D SKIERSKI

HOWARD STREET DRY CLEAN
705 WEST HOWARD STREET 3. Service Type
LIVE OAK FL 32060 : ‘éCer‘tified Mait [0 Express Mail

- - Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

jgm@m& mz 7 4 S’?{/’, 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service/label) / .

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE , || || |

First-Class Majl .
Postage‘& Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

DARMVOBILE SOURCE CONTROL. PROGRAI! =
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION §
ML STATION £510 =4
2603 ELAIR STONE ROAD ©
TALLARASSEE, FLORIDA 32389-2400 g’.
c

]

Q

HUOW 11y jo neaun,

03 || 934

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *




